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1. AIRFREIGHT PAN EXPO

Handling from free arrival (prepaid) Bole Airport Addis Ababa or vice versa:

Up to delivered stand or vice versa: Euro 3,00 per kilo / per exhibitor / per way
(Minimum 300 kgs)

Inspection fees: Euro 90,00 per exhibitor / per way
Consignment fees: Euro 75,00 per exhibitor / per way
Communication & coordination fees: Euro 50,00 per exhibitor / per way
Customs clearance temporary import: Euro 90,00 per exhibitor / per way
Customs clearance permanent import: Euro 90,00 per exhibitor

Volume / weight ratio: 1 cbom = 167 kg (whichever is greater)

The above includes:

- Loading and handling at the airport.

- Delivery to show site.

- Unloading at the show site and delivery to stand.

- Position on stand (first time spotting).

- Removal of empty packing material and storage of the same during the exhibition.
- Transportation from exhibition site to the airport.

- Supervision by our staff.

- Payment of export handling charges in Addis Ababa.

- Preparation and processing of export documentation.

2. SEAFREIGHT

FCL Handling
Handling from free arrival (prepaid) COMET DRY PORT to delivered stand or vice versa:

Up to delivered stand or vice versa: Euro 215,00 per cbm / per exhibitor / per way

per 20’ GP Container (not grounded) (Minimum 25 cbm per 20’ GP Container)

Up to delivered stand or vice versa: Euro 185,00 per cbm / per exhibitor / per way

per 40° GP/HC Container (not grounded) (Minimum 45 cbm per 40’ GP Container,
Minimum 55 cbm per 40’ HC Container)

Inspection fees: Euro 90,00 per exhibitor / per way

Consignment fees: Euro 75,00 per exhibitor / per way

Communication & coordination fees: Euro 50,00 per exhibitor / per way

Customs clearance temporary import: Euro 90,00 per exhibitor / per way

Customs clearance permanent Import. Euro 90,00 per exhibitor

Volume / weight ratio: 1 cbm = 300 kgs (whichever is greater)



PANEXPO

The above includes:

- Loading and handling at the seaport.

- Customs bond for the Container.

- Delivery to show site.

- Unloading at the show site and delivery to stand.

- Position on stand (first time spotting).

- Removal of empty packing material and storage of the same during the exhibition.
- Transportation from exhibition site to the seaport.

- Supervision by our staff.

- Payment of export handling charges in Ethiopia.

- Preparation and processing of export documentation.

Note: For cargo imported via multimodal system to COMET DRY PORT deposit for a 20ft Container
=€ 600,00 and 40ft Container € 1000,00. The exhibitor or his freight forwarder should negotiate with
the shipping line to waive this fee. In case PANEXPO must pay the deposit, we charge a 10%
disbursement fee plus the actual paid deposit.

3. COURIER SHIPMENTS

Shipments being sent by courier service to our local partner’s office in Ethiopia (small quantities of
brochures and advertising material for distribution during the show)

Handling and delivery to exhibitors stand: Euro 200,00 per shipment

Customs clearance permanent import if

required: Euro 90,00 per shipment

Inspection Fees if required: Euro 75,00 per shipment

Any customs duty charges applicable on any courier shipment will be charged additionally at actual
plus 10% disbursement fee.

4. ADDITIONAL ONSITE SERVICES
Forklift for secondary positioning, erection, or dismantling:

Forklift max. 3t capacity: Euro 95,00 per hour (Minimum 2 hours)

Unskilled workman: Euro 20,00 per hour (Minimum 2 hours)



5. ADDITIONAL CHARGES PAN EXPO

Late arrival surcharge 25% on published / given rates
(arriving after deadline):

Heavy lift surcharge, pieces over 1000 kgs: available upon request
Oversize surcharge for single packages available upon request
exceeding 250x200x150 cms (L x W x H) or

3000 kgs:

Provision of equipment for being hired upon request

such as: forklift, crane, pallet truck:
Storage charges at port As per outlay plus 10%

Storage charges Bole Airport — general cargo — € 0,10 per kg /day
5 days free, thereafter

6. EXCLUSION NOTES

- Full risk insurance

- Duties and taxes plus 10% disbursement fee

- Airport/port storage or demurrage plus 10% disbursement fee

- Container deposit if any as per outlay plus 10% disbursement fee

- Terminal handling and agency fees, third party fees plus 10% disbursement fee

- Delivery order fees form airlines/shipping lines plus 10% disbursement fee

- Fees/charges that may be levied in securing the required permissions from necessary government
[ airport authorities required for customs clearance of the consignment

- Provision of packing materials

- Additional charges for incorrect/improper documentation / consignments

- Additional fees for “freight collect” shipments

- Any additional services not listed above

Ethiopia is not a member of the ATA Carnet agreement neither temporary imports under Customs
Bond are available! Customs duties in Ethiopia can go up to 35% plus 15% tax. For temporary
importation PANEXPO and their partners must provide full amount of customs duties and taxes to the
customs authorities. The customs duties must be paid in local currency and after exportation the
refund will take up to four months. It is therefore essential that we receive the COMMERCIAL
INVOICE / PACKING LIST one week before departure to calculate the estimated customs duties.
The expected customs duties (based on cif value) plus 10% disbursement fee plus handling charges
as per our tariff must be paid before stand delivery. The foreign exchange risk is exhibitors risk. After
exportation we will claim the duties and taxes and will refund the amount credited by the Ethiopian
customs authorities to each individual exhibitor.



